A.P.N.:

001-240-16 and 001-240-17 and 001-240-

30 and 001-240-36

File No:

13895-2581184 (TV)

R.P.T.T.:

\$156.00

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$193.00 RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$37.00

01/17/2020 05:00 PM

2020-158005

FA NV NTC MAIN

Pas=3 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: David Cutcher and Gloria Cutcher 6300 Lorille Ln.
Las Vegas, NV 89108

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Marjorie Anna Bleam, Trustee of The Marjorie Anna Bleam Living Trust dated 11/27/07 as amended, or restated, or her successors

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

David Cutcher and Gloria Cutcher, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR PATRICIA (BLANCHARD) VEGAS, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON OCTOBER 2, 1990 IN BOOK A, PAGE 321 OF PLATS, AS FILE NO. 095123, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

PARCEL 2:

A PORTION OF THE WEST ONE-HALF (W 1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, MDB&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER (SE COR.) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SAID SECTION 14 AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 89°07'54" WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14 A DISTANCE OF 454.79 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUING ON THE SAME COURSE A DISTANCE OF 175.38 FEET; THENCE RUNNING

NORTH 0°05' EAST, A DISTANCE OF 364.06 FEET; THENCE RUNNING AT A RIGHT ANGLE NORTH 80°07'54" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 295 FEET; THENCE RUNNING SOUTHWESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 385.33 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 3D ON THAT PARCEL MAP RECORDED IN BOOK A1 OF PLATS AT PAGE 423 LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, RECORDS.

PARCEL 3:

A PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF (S 1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M., AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2 OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED MAY 27, 1997 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA IN BOOK B OF PLATS PAGE 39 AS FILE NO. 109012, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA RECORDS.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 01/06/2020

The Marjorie Anna Bleam Living Trust 11/27/07 as amended, or restated, or successors Marjorie Anna Bleam, Trustee			
Marjorie Anna Bleam, Trustic			
J			
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.		
COUNTY OF CLARK)		
	Trust dated 11/27/07 as amended, or restated, or.		
* Marjorie Ann	na Bleam, Trustic		
Notary Public (My commission expires: 8-2	ADVANA FIERRO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Behthritistion Expires: 8-26-22 Gertalicate No: 06-104290-1 1/17/2020		
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated under Escrow No. 13895-2581184.			
	ROXANA FIERRO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 8-26-22 Certificate No: 06-104290-1		
	Roxana Firro		
_ / /	Nevacia		
	8126/22		
	06-104290-1		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\	
a)_	001-240-16		
	001-240-17	\ \	
	001-240-30	\ \	
a)_	001-240-36	\ \	
2.	Type of Property	\ \ \	
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i)	Other		
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$40,000.00	
b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (\$			
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$40,000.00	
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$156.00	
4		4130.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	0:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their			
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate			
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties agree that disallowance of any	
cian	med exemption, or other determination of additi	onal tax due, may result in a penalty of	
10%	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. er shall be jointly and severally liable for any addi	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	
	nature: / asses + Man	Capacity: Grants	
_			
_	nature:	Capacity: BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Name and Address of the Owner, where	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
	Marjorie Anna Bleam, Trustee of	(112 (111111111111111111111111111111111	
	The Marjorie Anna Bleam Living	Double to the second Classes	
Drin	Trust dated 11/27/07 as at Name: amended, or restated, or	David Cutcher and Gloria Print Name: Cutcher	
	Iress: 5316 Pheasant Trace Ct	Address: 6300 Lorille Ln.	
	11 COO. DO TO I II CASAIIL II ACC CL	Addicas, Osoo Edille Ell.	
	Fig.		
Stat	: Las Vegas	City: Las Vegas	
Stat	r: Las Vegas te: NV Zip; 89130	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89108	
Stat	te: NV Zip: 89130 MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING ANY - Direct Time / First	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89108 (required if not seller or buyer)	
Stat <u>COI</u> Prin	Las Vegas te: NV Zip: 89130 MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING ANY Direct Time First tt Name: American Time	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89108 (required if not seller or buyer) File Number: 13895-2581184 TV/ TV	
Stat <u>COI</u> Prin	te: NV Zip: 89130 MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING ANY Direct Time/First It Name: American Time Iress 2500 Paseo Vinci (kwy#12	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89108 (required if not seller or buyer) File Number: 13895-2581184 TV/ TV	